Communications on Applied Nonlinear Analysis
ISSN: 1074-133X
Vol 32 No. 3s (2025)
663
Effect of Green Logistics on Designing of Single Bit Cache Memory
Architecture
Apeksha Garg1, Sudha Vemaraju2

SRAM Cell." Sensors 22.1 (2022): 33.
[11] Malhotra, Akul, et al. "ADRA: Extending Digital Computing-in-Memory with Asymmetric Dual-Row-
Activation." arXiv preprint arXiv:2201.01509 (2022).
[12] Mirabella, Nunzio, et al. "An Experimental Evaluation of Resistive Defects and Different Testing Solutions in Low-
Power Back-Biased SRAM Cells." Electronics 11.2 (2022): 203.
[13] Pal, Soumitra, et al. "A 10T Soft-Error-Immune SRAM with Multi-node Upset Recovery for Low-Power Space
Applications." IEEE Transactions on Device and Materials Reliability (2022).
[14] B. Wicht, S. Paul and D. Schmitt-Landsiedel, "Analysis and compensation of the bitline multiplexer in SRAM current
sense amplifiers," in IEEE Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 36, no. 11, pp. 1745-1755, Nov. 2001, doi:
10.1109/4.962297.
[15] F. Hamzaoglu et al., "Analysis of dual-V/sub T/ SRAM cells with full-swing single-ended bit line sensing for on-chip
cache," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, vol. 10, no. 2, pp. 91-95, April 2002,
doi: 10.1109/92.994983.
[16] M. Sinha, S. Hsu, A. Alvandpour, W. Burleson, R. Krishnamurthy, and S. Borkar, "High-performance and low-
voltage sense-amplifier techniques for sub-90nm SRAM," IEEE International [Systems-on-Chip] SOC Conference,
2003. Proceedings., 2003, pp. 113-116, doi: 10.1109/SOC.2003.1241474.
[17] B. Wicht, T. Nirschl and D. Schmitt-Landsiedel, "Yield and speed optimization of a latch-type voltage sense
amplifier," in IEEE Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 39, no. 7, pp. 1148-1158, July 2004, doi:
10.1109/JSSC.2004.829399.
[18] Natarajan, V. Shankar, A. Maheshwari, and W. Burleson, "Sensing design issues in deep submicron CMOS
SRAMs," IEEE Computer Society Annual Symposium on VLSI: New Frontiers in VLSI Design (ISVLSI'05), 2005,
pp. 42-45, doi: 10.1109/ISVLSI.2005.67.
[19] S. Mukhopadhyay, H. Mahmoodi and K. Roy, "A novel high-performance and robust sense amplifier using
independent gate control in sub-50-nm double-gate MOSFET," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large-Scale Integration
(VLSI) Systems, vol. 14, no. 2, pp. 183-192, Feb. 2006, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2005.863743.
[20] S. Patil, M. Wieckowski, and M. Margala, "A Self-Biased Charge-Transfer Sense Amplifier," 2007 IEEE
International Symposium on Circuits and Systems (ISCAS), 2007, pp. 3030-3033, doi: 10.1109/ISCAS.2007.377985.
[21] D. Anh-Tuan, K. Zhi-Hui, and Y. Kiat-Seng, "Hybrid-Mode SRAM Sense Amplifiers: New Approach on Transistor
Sizing," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems II: Express Briefs, vol. 55, no. 10, pp. 986-990, Oct. 2008,
doi: 10.1109/TCSII.2008.2001965.
[22] Do, Z. Kong, K. Yeo, and J. Y. S. Low, "Design and Sensitivity Analysis of a New Current-Mode Sense Amplifier
for Low-Power SRAM," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large-Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, vol. 19, no. 2, pp.
196-204, Feb. 2011, doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2009.2033110.
[23] -T. Cheng, Y. -C. Tsai and K. -H. Cheng, "A high-speed current mode sense amplifier for Spin-Torque Transfer
Magnetic Random-Access Memory," 2010 53rd IEEE International Midwest Symposium on Circuits and Systems,
2010, pp. 181-184, doi: 10.1109/MWSCAS.2010.5548588.
[24] T. Do, S. Chen, Z. Kong, and K. S. Yeo, "A low-power CAM with efficient power and delay trade-off," 2011 IEEE
International Symposium of Circuits and Systems (ISCAS), 2011, pp. 2573-2576, doi: 10.1109/ISCAS.2011.5938130.
[25] Do, S. Chen, Z. Kong, and K. S. Yeo, "A High-Speed Low Power CAM with a Parity Bit and Power-Gated ML
Sensing," in IEEE Transactions on Very Large-Scale Integration (VLSI) Systems, vol. 21, no. 1, pp. 151-156, 2012,
doi: 10.1109/TVLSI.2011.2178276.
[26] Agbo, S. Khan and S. Hamdioui, "BTI impact on SRAM sense amplifier," 2013 8th IEEE Design and Test
Symposium, 2013, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/IDT.2013.6727094.
[27] T. Do, C. Yin, K. Velayudhan, Z. C. Lee, K. S. Yeo, and T. T. Kim, "0.77 fJ/bit/search Content Addressable Memory
Using Small Match Line Swing and Automated Background Checking Scheme for Variation Tolerance," in IEEE
Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 49, no. 7, pp. 1487-1498, July 2014, doi: 10.1109/JSSC.2014.2316241.
[28] S. Motaman, S. Ghosh and J. P. Kulkarni, "A novel slope detection technique for robust STTRAM sensing," 2015
IEEE/ACM International Symposium on Low Power Electronics and Design (ISLPED), 2015, pp. 7-12, doi:
10.1109/ISLPED.2015.7273482.
Communications on Applied Nonlinear Analysis
ISSN: 1074-133X
Vol 32 No. 3s (2025)
680
[29] Agbo et al., "Quantification of Sense Amplifier Offset Voltage Degradation due to Zero-and Run-Time
Variability," 2016 IEEE Computer Society Annual Symposium on VLSI (ISVLSI), 2016, pp. 725-730, doi:
10.1109/ISVLSI.2016.30.
[30] D. Zhang, L. Zeng, Y. Zhang, J. O. Klein, and W. Zhao, "Reliability-Enhanced Hybrid CMOS/MTJ Logic Circuit
Architecture," in IEEE Transactions on Magnetics, vol. 53, no. 11, pp. 1-5, Nov. 2017, Art no. 3401205, doi:
10.1109/TMAG.2017.2701407.
[31] W. Choi, K. Lee and J. Park, "Low-Cost Ternary Content Addressable Memory Using Adaptive Matchline
Discharging Scheme," 2018 IEEE International Symposium on Circuits and Systems (ISCAS), 2018, pp. 1-4, doi:
10.1109/ISCAS.2018.8351461.
[32] Surkar and V. Agarwal, "Delay and Power Analysis of Current and Voltage Sense Amplifiers for SRAM at 180nm
Technology," 2019 3rd International Conference on Electronics, Communication, and Aerospace Technology
(ICECA), 2019, pp. 1371-1376, doi: 10.1109/ICECA.2019.8822122.
[33] Chen, W. Zhao, Y. Wang, and Y. Ha, "Analysis and Design of Reconschematicurable Sense Amplifier for Compute
SRAM With High-Speed Compute and Normal Read Access," in IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems II:
Express Briefs, vol. 68, no. 12, pp. 3503-3507, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TCSII.2021.3123512.
[34] Chen, Jian, et al. "Analysis and Design of Reconschematicurable Sense Amplifier for Compute SRAM With High-
Speed Compute and Normal Read Access." IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems II: Express Briefs 68.12
(2021): 3503-3507.
[35] Agrawal, Reeya. "Low-Power SRAM Memory Architecture for IoT Systems." Recent Advances in Manufacturing,